PERISTALTIC PUMP
Type : PP*.*
Description
The peristaltic pump PP*.* consists of miniature motor
with planetary gear and stainless body of peristaltic
pump. Optionally the motor is equiped with encoder. The
pump has one channel. The flow is in one direction. The
pump is designed for extremely small applications such as

 Delivery time for standard PP*.* is 7- 9 weeks from receipt of order
 Delivery time for non-standard PP*.* depends on final technical specification of order
Example of Order:
 10 pieces – PP13.S
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
Type : PP – PCB*
Description
Simple electronic board which controls the
function of pump PP*.* and 2PP*.*.
Physical Parameters
Dimensions
Length Height Width
90 mm 47 mm 23 mm
Weight = 40 gms
Technical Parameters
 Supply voltage 12V
 Reading of rotor positon 12 pulses per revolution
 Communication with PC via RS232 (PP – PCB2)
 Possibility to swith 8 preprogramed flows by TTL signals (PP – PCB1)
 The printed board PP – PCB* is a part of set PP*.1, 2PP*.1 (PP – PCB1) or PP*.2,
PP*.3, 2PP*.2, 2PP*.3 (PP – PCB2)
Input/Output connector for motor
Pin 1 – Motor +
Pin 2 – VCC
Pin 3 – Channel A Input/Output of encoder
Pin 4 – Channel B
Pin 5 – GND
Pin 6 – Motor -
Software Pack
Included in delivery
Ordering Information
 The PP – PCB* can be ordered as a spare part of peristaltic pumps PP and 2PP
 The ordering code involves the compatibility with pump
Example of Order:
 10 pieces – PP – PCB2
PUMP CALIBRATION CURVE
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100 1000 10000 100000
Log Revolution of motor [min-1]
L
o
g
F
lo
w
ra
te
[ 
l/
m
in
]
Tube Dia = 0,127 mm Tube Dia = 0,254 mm Tube Dia = 0,504 mm
Tube Dia = 0,750 mm Tube Dia = 1,016
Flow rate [µl/min]Revolution of
motor Tube Dia
0,127 mm
Tube Dia
0,254 mm
Tube Dia
0,504 mm
Tube Dia
0,750 mm
Tube Dia
1,016 mm
10 0,004 0,015 0,059 0,130 0,236
50 0,017 0,068 0,274 0,602 1,096